KNEB - Scottsbluff, NE

Quarterly Issues/Programs List

April 1, 2015 — June 30, 2015

Below is a list of some of the significant issues responded to, along with the most significant programming treatment of
those issues for the period. This list is by no means exhaustive. The order in which the issues appear does not reflect any
priority or significance.

Issue

Health &
Wellness

Public
Transportation

Arts & Culture

Education

Education

Public Safety

Health &
Wellness

Arts & Culture

Environmental
Issues

Government
Affairs

Program

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

Date

04/01/2015

04/03/2015

04/07/2015

04/08/2015

04/13/2015

04/14/2015

04/15/2015

04/16/2015

04/17/2015

04/21/2015

Time

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

Duration

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

Description of Program

Mason Stover from NEXT Young
Professionals along with Monument
Physical Therapy's Amanda Libsack and
the Scotts Bluff National Monument's Tom
Schaff discussed the revival of the "Spring
Up the Bluff" event.

Scotts Bluff County Public Transportation
Director Carol Prince discussed Public
Transit Week.

Gering High School cast members Jenna
Longmore, John Boyd, and Collin Potts
discussed the upcoming “Anything Goes”
musical.

Scottsbluff High School "ReConnect"
Instructor Mario Chavez and student Kim
Deleon discussed the benefits of the
alternative education program.

ESU #13 Early Development Coordinator
Brittain Trave discussed the "Week of the
Young Child."

CAPstone Director Holly Brandt discussed
the 6th annual CAPstone Super hero 5k
and kids 1k fun run.

Candy Lussetto and Darren Emerick
discussed the upcoming 9HealthFair in
Bridgeport.

Midwest Theater Executive Director Billy
Estes discussed upcoming activities,
shows and events at the historic theater.

Susan Wiedeman discussed the Earth Day
Celebration at the Panhandle Coop.

Kathryn Amaya, Acting Director, HUD Fair
Housing, and Joseph Wilson, State
Manager with Equal Employment
Opportunity Commission, Kansas City, MO
discussed the Panhandle Continuum of
Care 2015 Fair Housing Conference.
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Issue

Arts & Culture

Public Safety

Environment
Issues

Business &

Industry

Tourism

Economic
Development

Education

Health &
Wellness

Health &
Wellness

Arts & Culture

Veterans Affairs

Business &
Industry

Tourism

Program

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

Date

04/23/2015

04/27/2015

04/29/2015

05/01/2015

05/04/2015

05/05/2015

05/06/2015

05/15/2015

05/18/2015

05/20/2015

05/22/2015

05/28/2015

05/29/2015

Time

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

Duration

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

Description of Program

Byron Allen discussed the Express Dinner
Theater.

Occupational Therapist Theresa Olson and
Chuck Elley discussed the Senior Driving
Program at Regional West Health
Services.

Panhandle Coop's Susan Wiedeman and
North Platte NRD's Dave Wolf discussed
pharmaceutical take back day.

Scottsbluff/Gering United Chamber of
Commerce Director Karen Anderson and
First State Bank President Mike Downey
discussed upcoming events.

Karla Nieden-Streeks, Gering Convention
and Visitors Bureau Director and Brenda
Leisy, Director of the Scotts Bluff Area
Visitors Bureau discussed national tourism
week activities.

Mark Ulmer, CEO of Lending Placed
Insurance and Greg Hermanson, VP of
Human Resources for SWBC discussed
the job fair underway at SWBC.

Haley Herzog from Summit Christian
College in Gering discussed the 7th annual
Summit to Summit Run/Walk/Shuttle.

Bridgeport's Darren Emerick, a USTA
Nebraska Youth Tennis Specialist,
discussed the inclusive programming for
junior tennis players.

United Way of Western Nebraska Special
Events Coordinator Jeana Allen discussed
the 5k Color Dash.

Midwest Theater Executive Director Billy
Estes discussed the Jim Brickman show.

Scotts Bluff and Banner County Veteran's
Service Director John Brehm discussed
upcoming Memorial Day activities.

Scottsbluff/Gering United Chamber of
Commerce Executive Director Karen
Anderson and Board Member Kim
Ferguson discussed upcoming activities.

Old West Balloon Committee Co-Chairs
Brenda Leisy and Becky Horne discussed
a new balloon festival in the area.
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Issue

Economic
Development

Education

Economic
Development

Arts & Culture

Arts & Culture

Health &
Wellness

Arts & Culture

Arts & Culture

Agriculture

Education

Housing

Health &
Wellness

Program

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

Date

06/02/2015

06/05/2015

06/08/2015

06/09/2015

06/10/2015

06/11/2015

06/15/2015

06/16/2015

06/18/2015

06/19/2015

06/22/2015

06/23/2015

Time

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

Duration

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

Description of Program

Scottsbluff City Planner Annie Folck and
Business Improvement District (BID) board
member and Cappucino & Company
owner Angie Kembel discussed the
Downtown Plaza Project.

Deb Carlson from the Lied Scottsbluff
Public Library discussed the summer
reading program.

Kevin Fordyce From Nebraska Department
of Health and Human Services discussed
the Open House at the AccessNebraska
Call Center.

Midwest Theater Executive Director Billy
Estes discussed return engagement of
Nora Jane Struthers and the Party Line.

Cast members Ty Hebbert and Jered
Flodman from Theatre West's "Godspell"
discussed their role and the show.

Dr. Vince Bjorling and Ryan Windhorst
discussed the upcoming Festival of Hope.

Marina McCreary from West Nebraska
Arts Center discussed the new digital
photography workshop.

Amber Schilz, Education Curator at
Riverside Discovery Center discussed the
upcoming “Zoo Tunes” concert series.

Kenny Stauffer discussed the Low Stress
Cattle Handling presentation & BQA
training.

Bellevue University's Michael Broderick
discussed the University’s partnership with
Western Nebraska Community College.

USDA Administrator of Rural Housing
Tony Hernandez and Mike Mike Buethe,
Single Family Housing Program Director
for Rural Development discussed National
Housing Month activities.

Regional West Injury Prevention
Coordinator Holly Johnston and Trauma
Registrar and Performance Improvement
Coordinator Deana Spreier discussed the
upcoming Safety Safari.

Quarterly Issues/Programs List — Page 3 of 4



Issue Program Date Time Duration = Description of Program

Arts & Culture News Extra 06/25/2015 7:50 AM 10:00 @ Tyler Weinrich, Brandon Ritterbusch and
Shane Reinpold from the Mitchell
Chamber of Commerce discussed the
upcoming Concert in the Park event.

Government News Extra 06/29/2015 7:50 AM 10:00 State Senator John Stinner discussed

Affairs ongoing issues in the Nebraska
Unicameral.

Tourism News Extra 06/30/2015 7:50 AM 10:00 Tracy Bentley and Mike Minzey discussed

events associated with Oregon Trail Days.
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