## **KNEB - Scottsbluff, NE**

Quarterly Issues/Programs List

April 1, 2015 – June 30, 2015

Below is a list of some of the significant issues responded to, along with the most significant programming treatment of those issues for the period. This list is by no means exhaustive. The order in which the issues appear does not reflect any priority or significance.

Issue	Program	Date	Time	Duration	Description of Program
Health & Wellness	News Extra	04/01/2015	7:50 AM	10:00	Mason Stover from NEXT Young Professionals along with Monument Physical Therapy's Amanda Libsack and the Scotts Bluff National Monument's Tom Schaff discussed the revival of the "Spring Up the Bluff" event.
Public Transportation	News Extra	04/03/2015	7:50 AM	10:00	Scotts Bluff County Public Transportation Director Carol Prince discussed Public Transit Week.
Arts & Culture	News Extra	04/07/2015	7:50 AM	10:00	Gering High School cast members Jenna Longmore, John Boyd, and Collin Potts discussed the upcoming "Anything Goes" musical.
Education	News Extra	04/08/2015	7:50 AM	10:00	Scottsbluff High School "ReConnect" Instructor Mario Chavez and student Kim Deleon discussed the benefits of the alternative education program.
Education	News Extra	04/13/2015	7:50 AM	10:00	ESU #13 Early Development Coordinator Brittain Trave discussed the "Week of the Young Child."
Public Safety	News Extra	04/14/2015	7:50 AM	10:00	CAPstone Director Holly Brandt discussed the 6th annual CAPstone Super hero 5k and kids 1k fun run.
Health & Wellness	News Extra	04/15/2015	7:50 AM	10:00	Candy Lussetto and Darren Emerick discussed the upcoming 9HealthFair in Bridgeport.
Arts & Culture	News Extra	04/16/2015	7:50 AM	10:00	Midwest Theater Executive Director Billy Estes discussed upcoming activities, shows and events at the historic theater.
Environmental Issues	News Extra	04/17/2015	7:50 AM	10:00	Susan Wiedeman discussed the Earth Day Celebration at the Panhandle Coop.
Government Affairs	News Extra	04/21/2015	7:50 AM	10:00	Kathryn Amaya, Acting Director, HUD Fair Housing, and Joseph Wilson, State Manager with Equal Employment Opportunity Commission, Kansas City, MO discussed the Panhandle Continuum of Care 2015 Fair Housing Conference.

Issue	Program	Date	Time	Duration	Description of Program
Arts & Culture	News Extra	04/23/2015	7:50 AM	10:00	Byron Allen discussed the Express Dinner Theater.
Public Safety	News Extra	04/27/2015	7:50 AM	10:00	Occupational Therapist Theresa Olson and Chuck Elley discussed the Senior Driving Program at Regional West Health Services.
Environment Issues	News Extra	04/29/2015	7:50 AM	10:00	Panhandle Coop's Susan Wiedeman and North Platte NRD's Dave Wolf discussed pharmaceutical take back day.
Business & Industry	News Extra	05/01/2015	7:50 AM	10:00	Scottsbluff/Gering United Chamber of Commerce Director Karen Anderson and First State Bank President Mike Downey discussed upcoming events.
Tourism	News Extra	05/04/2015	7:50 AM	10:00	Karla Nieden-Streeks, Gering Convention and Visitors Bureau Director and Brenda Leisy, Director of the Scotts Bluff Area Visitors Bureau discussed national tourism week activities.
Economic Development	News Extra	05/05/2015	7:50 AM	10:00	Mark Ulmer, CEO of Lending Placed Insurance and Greg Hermanson, VP of Human Resources for SWBC discussed the job fair underway at SWBC.
Education	News Extra	05/06/2015	7:50 AM	10:00	Haley Herzog from Summit Christian College in Gering discussed the 7th annual Summit to Summit Run/Walk/Shuttle.
Health & Wellness	News Extra	05/15/2015	7:50 AM	10:00	Bridgeport's Darren Emerick, a USTA Nebraska Youth Tennis Specialist, discussed the inclusive programming for junior tennis players.
Health & Wellness	News Extra	05/18/2015	7:50 AM	10:00	United Way of Western Nebraska Special Events Coordinator Jeana Allen discussed the 5k Color Dash.
Arts & Culture	News Extra	05/20/2015	7:50 AM	10:00	Midwest Theater Executive Director Billy Estes discussed the Jim Brickman show.
Veterans Affairs	News Extra	05/22/2015	7:50 AM	10:00	Scotts Bluff and Banner County Veteran's Service Director John Brehm discussed upcoming Memorial Day activities.
Business & Industry	News Extra	05/28/2015	7:50 AM	10:00	Scottsbluff/Gering United Chamber of Commerce Executive Director Karen Anderson and Board Member Kim Ferguson discussed upcoming activities.
Tourism	News Extra	05/29/2015	7:50 AM	10:00	Old West Balloon Committee Co-Chairs Brenda Leisy and Becky Horne discussed a new balloon festival in the area.

Issue	Program	Date	Time	Duration	Description of Program
Economic Development	News Extra	06/02/2015	7:50 AM	10:00	Scottsbluff City Planner Annie Folck and Business Improvement District (BID) board member and Cappucino & Company owner Angie Kembel discussed the Downtown Plaza Project.
Education	News Extra	06/05/2015	7:50 AM	10:00	Deb Carlson from the Lied Scottsbluff Public Library discussed the summer reading program.
Economic Development	News Extra	06/08/2015	7:50 AM	10:00	Kevin Fordyce From Nebraska Department of Health and Human Services discussed the Open House at the AccessNebraska Call Center.
Arts & Culture	News Extra	06/09/2015	7:50 AM	10:00	Midwest Theater Executive Director Billy Estes discussed return engagement of Nora Jane Struthers and the Party Line.
Arts & Culture	News Extra	06/10/2015	7:50 AM	10:00	Cast members Ty Hebbert and Jered Flodman from Theatre West's "Godspell" discussed their role and the show.
Health & Wellness	News Extra	06/11/2015	7:50 AM	10:00	Dr. Vince Bjorling and Ryan Windhorst discussed the upcoming Festival of Hope.
Arts & Culture	News Extra	06/15/2015	7:50 AM	10:00	Marina McCreary from West Nebraska Arts Center discussed the new digital photography workshop.
Arts & Culture	News Extra	06/16/2015	7:50 AM	10:00	Amber Schilz, Education Curator at Riverside Discovery Center discussed the upcoming "Zoo Tunes" concert series.
Agriculture	News Extra	06/18/2015	7:50 AM	10:00	Kenny Stauffer discussed the Low Stress Cattle Handling presentation & BQA training.
Education	News Extra	06/19/2015	7:50 AM	10:00	Bellevue University's Michael Broderick discussed the University's partnership with Western Nebraska Community College.
Housing	News Extra	06/22/2015	7:50 AM	10:00	USDA Administrator of Rural Housing Tony Hernandez and Mike Mike Buethe, Single Family Housing Program Director for Rural Development discussed National Housing Month activities.
Health & Wellness	News Extra	06/23/2015	7:50 AM	10:00	Regional West Injury Prevention Coordinator Holly Johnston and Trauma Registrar and Performance Improvement Coordinator Deana Spreier discussed the upcoming Safety Safari.

Issue	Program	Date	Time	Duration	Description of Program
Arts & Culture	News Extra	06/25/2015	7:50 AM	10:00	Tyler Weinrich, Brandon Ritterbusch and Shane Reinpold from the Mitchell Chamber of Commerce discussed the upcoming Concert in the Park event.
Government Affairs	News Extra	06/29/2015	7:50 AM	10:00	State Senator John Stinner discussed ongoing issues in the Nebraska Unicameral.
Tourism	News Extra	06/30/2015	7:50 AM	10:00	Tracy Bentley and Mike Minzey discussed events associated with Oregon Trail Days.